THE NATIONAL SERVICE OFFICE FOR



Media Contact:
Olivia Biggs
740.304.4413
Olivia.Biggs@nursefamilypartnership.org

THE NATIONAL SERVICE OFFICE NAMES DR. MEGHAN LÓPEZ AS CHIEF PROGRAM AND NETWORK OFFICER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: DENVER, COLO. (February 4, 2025) — The National Service Office for Nurse-Family Partnership® and Child First announced today that Dr. Meghan López has been named Chief Program and Network Officer (CPNO). Dr. López brings 25 years of experience in evidence-based program development, family support, and global health leadership, with a focus on strengthening communities through policydriven, sustainable interventions.

Charlotte Min-Harris, president and CEO of the National Service Office, said, "Meghan is a visionary leader with a deep commitment to families and communities. Her extensive experience in program optimization and strategic advocacy will be invaluable as we continue strengthening the alignment of our programs, network operations, and policy initiatives. We are thrilled to have her join our executive leadership team at this pivotal moment."

In her role as CPNO, Dr. López will oversee NSO programs, the Nurse-Family Partnership program, the Child First program, Network Development, and Policy and Government Affairs. Her leadership will focus on enhancing support for network partners and affiliates, strengthening the integration of policy and programmatic efforts, and fostering seamless collaboration across departments to improve outcomes for families nationwide.

"I am honored to join the National Service Office at such a critical time in advancing its mission," said Dr. López. "I look forward to working alongside the talented teams at NFP

and Child First to expand impact, build strong partnerships, and ensure families receive the best possible support."

Dr. López began her career as a Peace Corps Volunteer in Paraguay before working as a nurse, doula and volunteer home visitor for refugee families in Baltimore, Maryland. She has held leadership positions at organizations such as the International Rescue Committee, Global Support and Development, and Whole Child International, where she led large-scale program expansions, policy initiatives, and research collaborations. She holds a Doctorate in Nursing Practice and a Master of Science as a family nurse practitioner both from Johns Hopkins University and a bachelor's degree from Dartmouth College.

Dr. López resides in Gordonsville, Virginia, with her husband, three children, two dogs, and four horses.

###

About the National Service Office for Nurse-Family Partnership and Child First

The National Service Office (NSO) is the central, unified operational structure for two evidence-based programs: Nurse-Family Partnership and Child First. In 2020, what was formerly the NSO solely for Nurse-Family Partnership joined forces with Child First, a merger empowering two proven, evidence-based models to share complementary expertise, infrastructure and integrated support services. The resulting unified entity works to ensure that health care, early childhood development and the mental health of the entire family are delivered in proven ways to achieve long-term positive outcomes.